1-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
=8 e X e VAT n BT, /%
MO-3704-ok4

2-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine
mEAHA—N—-Ov s Iy
MO-3714-ses

Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine
mAETEEIV Y

MO-3716-pe4

PARTS LIST

wIUKE

' 29158300
N0.0985-07




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% ” mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) "01" covrrreerreenens refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-0.1” and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=Y Y2 ZHAICEKELT
1.7 ER WORSHE

1) %" H s MEOA—-Y Ty JICHBLTSEERShAHBRERKRLET,
EFEARIE” TEERYR LN 2SRLTIEI W,
P23 s ) R—YTO" ER" ORAESRL TSIV,

2. EMORFIR., BHERL. 0.1, 25F0HER, BT (BRA-M) ERLET,
3. EHD () 1 BAXREEERLTVWIFHRTHIIEEERLETY.
4 A SAPR—Y D — — — — — B, BERTHIZLEZERLET,



CONTENTS

B ®
1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) . o0ttt ettt e et e et e e e e e, 1
TV—LBEE% (1)
2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) . .ottt et e e e e e e e e e e 3
7V —AhB% (2)
3. CRANKSHAF T COMPON BN TS Lottt ettt e e e e e i 5
FEER
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .. .ovttititteit et e e e 7
SrERENEHEAMR
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) « . vttt ettt e et et et e e e 9
BUEEG (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) .+ .ottt ettt et e e e e 11
HEYE& (2)
7. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO =38T716) ...ttt e ienans 13
ZEBRN—BERDMO-3716/4)
8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONEN TS . ...\ttt ittt e e 15
E—2, F— B
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) ..ottt ettt et ees e e e e e e e 17
M ABE (1)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) ...\ttt ettt e e e 19
WEXER (2)
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONEN TS ..\ttt ittt e e 21
AAFHARK
12. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS . .o\ttt ettt et et e et e e e 23
B 2R
13. LOWER KNIFE COMPONEN TS .o\ttt ittt e e e 25
T A AE®
14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...\ttt ettt e 27
HEERR
15. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ... .0ttt iei et eie e 29
HERT—7 VG
16. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS .............. S 31
2R F— 7R
17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—3704,MO—3714) ........cc00iuiiiraeianannnnnn. 33
3T EERMRMO-3704,MO—-3714 /1)
18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO=38T16) ... ...\itutinrenninaraenneunananann. 35
RILEERFEMO-3716/)
19. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ............cooviininn... e 37
ZEEE®RY A D
NUMERICALINDEXOFPARTS ................ e 38

3l






REF.NO ~ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______. DESCRIPTION ___ . ____. Loy A 4. Qy
1 121-05359 CLOTH PLATE ASM. XA 4Ty 1
2 121-02752 CLOTH PLATE ASM. R4 )3 (n
3 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING AR L AYIYT 9V (1
4 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING $30° % (1)
5 CS-0400671-SD  THRUST HOLDER AFANH (N
6 SM-8040302-TP  SETSCREW IS5 &)
7 121-03511 CROTH PLATE SUPPORTER A8 44444 1
8 119-49005 CLOTH BASE COVER XA 4 - 1
9 5S-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 IILIZY 9/64-40 L=13.5 1

10 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bA%Y 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
1T 118-02402 SPRING )84 DANMN R 1
12 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayhIFve 11/64-40 1
13 5S-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 L33y 11/64-40 L=14 1
14 121-03305 STOPPER 284 B4AL A - 1
15 S$S-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ey 11/64-40 L=7 2
16 55-4091015-SP°  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 IRy 9/64-40 L=10 2
17 121-01655 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER ASM. RN 4 ITIN =73 1
18 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA* 3y 3/16-28 L=6 2
19 122-50510 FEED MECHANISM COVER 17974 1
20 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $52%Y M4X0.7 L=8 1
21 SH-4040855-SP SCREW IR 4
22 B1140-716-000 SPRING V=N FN - N} 1
23 122-50601 GASKET A7Y7° AN vk 1
24 119-51100 COVER FavryyF7A 1
25 118-04309 GASKET FAVLYTFIA N I%Y 1
26 SM-4040855-SP°  SCREW ASESA 4
27 01 121-02307 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT AIIE AN - Y 1
28 02 121-02406 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT RITA AN =R Y 1
29 8$S-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IheI2Y 11/64-40 L= 5 2
30 01 122-56707 CLOTH WASTE COVER ZIIA AN - 1
31 02 121-47807 CLOTH WASTE COVER RIIE AN - I
32 $S-2090520-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 HIRY 9/64-40 L=b 1
33 121-01515 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER ES /IS I 1
34 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 ayarIYh 9/64-40 1
35 SS-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IhFY 9/64-40 L=6 2
36 121-01309 LOOPER COVER h=N=Jn* - 1
37 118-03004 LOOPER COVER HINGE PIN B=N AN - evI Iy 1
38 S$S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bARY* 11/64-40 L=3.5 1
39 121-01200 LOOPER COVER BRACKET V=N =Hn -0ra 4 1

40 SM-4041055-SP  SCREW A3y M4 L=10 3

4] 121-03404 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING V=N =GN <FFT AN X 1

42 SM-4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FA°23Y° M4 L=6 1

43 SS-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IALIZY 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

44 121-03206 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE V=N =hn =A%z 14 1

45 121-01408 GUIDE PLATE W=D =N =F 4P N Y 1

46 SS-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 337" 9/64-40 L=6 1

47 118-02204 RUBBER PLUG RIRLIN - F -IVT A 1

48 03 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL v b Fav4y-n(16) 1

NOTE (3%7d)

01....FOR M0O-3704,M0-3714

02....FOR MO-3716
03....FOR JE

M0-3704,M0-3714/8
MO-3716H
JEAH



2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2)

7LV —LEF (2)




DESCRIPTION

. LN N SR Qty_ .
1 122-50304 UPPER COVER YIIN - 1
2 115-00808 GASKET F1-17} N Y%V 1
3 121-00608 OIL CAP Fay17} 74 1
4 SM-4051255-SP  SCREW. M5 L=12. FA XY M5 L=12 6
5 04 121-01952 BELT COVER ASM. N MY -(23) 1
6 04 CH-3002000-AT  CAUTTON LABEL(T6) Y¥IIF2945-H(16) )
7 04 121-01903 BELT COVER AN - (D
8 05 121-01903 BELT COVER AT RN - 1
9 $S-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA XY 15/64-28 L=12 3

10 04 CM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TvE vIN b 1(3ay) 1
I 06 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). 7YX VIR 3(3a9) I

12 100-04109 GROUND MARK AN &Y 1

13 118-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE 1h3F & 4 2

14 01 TA-1871602-R0  RUBBER PLUG Pty D=18.7 L=16 1

15 85-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 PiA%Y 11/64-40 L=7 1
16 WZ-0850302-K0  WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 FITEF 4 8.5K12.5X0.3 2

17 B3013-141-HOA  WASHER Legmybhs A¥oi & 30 % 1

18 121-02000 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET AR AIN -4 4 1

19 $8-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 TALTEY" 9/64-40 L=6.1 2

20 02 121-02109 SAFETY PLATE A KT AN - I

21 115-03703 SCREW STUD JF1-% Wb 4

22 WP-0751576-SD - WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 k5% b % 7.5X19X1.5 4

23 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 N} 8.2X15X2 4

24 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 mynrIh 9/32-28 4

26 115-03919 OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 77" 5 I 9%y 1

26 115-03885 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77" 783V (I3) 1

27 R0O-0742401-00  RUBBER RING 0y (D

28 SM-0081001-SD  SCREW F2%Y M8 L=10 (D

29 115-03810 0IL RESERVOIR 77" 78 %Y (D

30 TA-1250406-R0_ RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Pty D=12.5 L=4 1

31 TA-1701107-R0 RUBBER PLUG PRy I

32 01 121-04907 SAFETY PLATE ART AN - 1

33 118-41350 FILTER BASE ASM. 7ANB=5" 473 1

34 03 121-05201 BELT COVER N RN -(B) 1

35 03 SK-3412000-SC _ WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 TAEVEY" D=4.1 L=20 2

36 118-42804 SHELTER PLATE TAMNTY 1

37 122-50403 UPPER COVER GASKET YIIN =N ¥V 1

38 122-50205 SIDE COVER YIRIAN - 1

39 121-00301 SIDE COVER GASKET IIRIAN =N 9%V 1

40 SM-4040855-SP_ SCREW VANE DA 3

41 SM-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $5135° M4X0.7 L=8 I

42 $S-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 mYyh7E Wb 15/64-28 1

43 122-58000 BUSH ART AN =7 yYa 1

NOTE (=) 01....FOR M0-3704,M0-3714 ¥0-3704,M0-37 143

02....FOR M0-3716
03....FOR JE
04....FOR JAPAN
05....FOR EXPORT

06....FOR EXPORT(EXCEPT JE)

MO0-3716

JEF

HAMA

i i

i A (JEIER <)



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

FHHBIR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _ PARTNO. _ _______.. DESCRIPTION _________. LS S SRR 1
1 01 121-08213 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DAR 1
2 01 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW PN EY 3
3 02 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FA 3y 3
4 02 121-08304 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D D R4 1
5 121-08403 GASKET DA 1 yxY 1
6 01 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D SI7 7 F N 795 D I
7 02 SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING F -IA 7YV 1
8 121-08007 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CAZ 1
9 121-24509 STOPPER (R) B-n -Iyh 7Uh A 3% 2

10 121-07108 CRANKSHAFT yay' 7 1
I 121-32155 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASH. BT AEIN IR 1
12 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 INETEFY 11/64-40 L=18 (1)
13 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ETFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
14 121-09153 CONNECTING ROD ASM. IS VASRTVAISIPR 1
15 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IHETEFY 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
16 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INFFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
17 B1212-704-000 BEARING RETAINER -7V MY 1
18 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B Y3y 7 K WA TIVY B 1
19 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASM. JIh-1 -39 (J3) 1
20 %  S$S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IEFEY 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
71 %  SS-7TI11410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 INESEY" 11/64-40 L=14 €))
22 %  SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 OYHI7HE M M6 L=12 (1)
23 . 121-24400 STOPPER (L) I e R 2
24 01 121-23360 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., A YAL-N -BTYF A(JR) 1
25 %  SS-T111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 LIy 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
76 % SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 INTFY 11/64-40 L=14 2)
27 #  SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nYhI7HE bh M6 L=12 (1)
28 02 121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., B YAN-N -AYY5 B 73 1
29 %  SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IWLTFY 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
30 %  S$S-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IEIFY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
31 SS-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 W53y’ 11/64-40 L=18 3
32 121-07900 BALANCER NS5V~ 1
33 SS-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FA* 3y 1/8-44 L=6 2
34 121-08106 OIL ADJUSTING BAR 2YayFaveyE v 1
35 SS-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 N AVY 3 5
36 123-52508 THRUST COVER TE-AASZh I
37 B1211-804-000 BALL BEARING B Y1y 7 WA 7YVr B 1
38 115-10609 WASHER NTYVS 9E4A 1
39 WZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 P A% 7 326.4X33.9X3.5 1
40 RO-3473501-00  RUBBER RING 0y 1
1 121-07702 THRUST HOLDER ZTANTT I
42 SH-4050855-SP SCREW FAT Y M5 L=8 3
43 122-80103 OIL SHIELD vay 177" 5%) 1
44 118-11205 HANDWHEEL A AXIPUIY A 1
45 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAFY' 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
16 WP-0764016-SP _ WASHER YSF 7 % 76X20%4 I
AT SS-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 OYH7% bh 9/32-28 L=16 1
48 119-56505 HANDWHEEL C A3 (C) 1
NOTE (¥£32) 01....FOR MO-3704,40-3714 MO- 3704 ,M0-3714f8

02....FOR MO-3716

MO-3716 /4

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM., ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

EHMEE, Y POADEIICRY £,



4 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

T EE BB AR




REF.NO . _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ DESCRLPTLON _________. bLYL A4y
1 121-09260 FEED FORKED CRANK ASM. NIV 97ARAITY I ()]) 1
2 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 DYHITFRY M6 L=14 (1)
3 121-09666 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM ASM, MR 99T (43) 1
4 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 mYA73%y M6 L=14 (N
5 $S-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 MARY" 9/64-40 L=5 2
6 121-09302 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT A VY7 T
7 122-52805 BUSHING,REAR MR DY IRIAAL 1
8 09 MC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 NM75 M) B-27 75 2
9 121-09500 BUSHING, REAR ISPANE AP 7T 1

10 £S-1201010~SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 Z7AM7r D=12 W=10 73 2
11 5S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 [33y° 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
12 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C F7V78%% 23958y C 1
13 01 121-09955 LINK PIN C ASM. MR 9Py ae vC(43) 2
14 £Q-2520000-00 0IL WICK 23y (0.1)
15 ¥ 123-72157 NEEDLE HOLDER ASM. 24 431N ~(0639) 1
16 121-10227 NEEDLE BAR NI [€))
17 123-72108 NEEDLE HOLDER METAL NYE AR (n
18 R0-1082401-00 RUBBER RING oyvyr 1
19 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 PAZY M4 L=6 1
20 05 121-11209 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE NA{RTYH 1
71 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=b FNFY 11/64-40 L=5 |
22 03 121-11308 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE =FVAT ) NIFNTYH 1
23 04 121-11407 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOPER =y 2y MI{NTVFL 1
24 05 121-11803 . TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE NI FYR v 4 1
25 SM-4040855-SP: SCREW FA Y 1
26 03 121-11902 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE S ISEES LIS AN TS 1
27 04 121-12009 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE,CHAIN LOOP =y a9hy 4hFVe Vi AN 1
28 121-12108 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE STAND MY TYHIA A 1
29 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FAT Ry 2
30 $8-6080720-SP SCREW v33y 1/8-44 L=7 1
31 122-80608 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER INISE I
32 06 121-10607 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, A MILMEIT ARTVH A 1
33 121-10904 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE AI{MAFIAfL A 1
34 121-10805 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING SIS S A WA 1
35 SD-0280401-SL HINGE SCREW D=2.8 H=4 2 viy D=2.8 H=4 1
36 04 121-10706 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE, B MI{MFI ANV B 1
37 02 121-11506 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER AN FYE Y 1
38 $8-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¥53y° 9/64-40 L=6 2
39 03 121-11605 TAKE-UP LEVER, 2-NEEDLE L VNS NS A S a0 1
40 04 121-11704 TAKE-UP LEVER, CHAIN LOOPER 2y 29hy ARFVR Y 1
41 02 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 X3y 1/8-44 L=2.8 1
42 02 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 M) DCX27 #11 1
43 07 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 ARy 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
44 07 MDC-270B1100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 M) DCX27 #11 2
45 121-12207 COVER Y VRS S T 1
46 121-12306 FELT A N FVIag7chh A 1
47 122-53308 FELT B MIHVI2y7zhh B 1
48 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE f2-7" 0.1
49 TA-0951301-R0 RUBBER PLUG Py 1
50 08 MC-0336007-50 NEEDLE B-27 NM75 A) B-27 75 1
51 02 121-48607 NEEDLE CLAMP TF YN Y ANV A I
52 03 121-48706 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE RN Y NPR 1
53 04 121-49803 NEEDLE CLAMP, CHAIN LOOPER =y 2y MR A 1
54 122-52904 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK PN AV 1
NOTE (%) 01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE BRMPASEHR

02....FOR M0-3704 MO-3704 5

03....FOR MO-3714 M0-3714/

04....FOR M0-3716 MO-3716 /4

05....FOR M0-3704,M0-3716
06....FOR M0-3704,M0-3714
07....FOR M0-3714,M0-3716
08....FOR JE(M0-3704)
09....FOR JE(MO-3714,M0-3716)

MO-3704,M40-3716 4
M0-3704,40-3714H
M0-3714,M0-3716H
JE(MO-3704)H
JE(MO-3714,M0-3716)H



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

EDERG (1)




REE.NO_NOTE ___PARTNO, ... DESCRLPILON LYo dl Gy
1 118-24067 MAIN FEED ROCKER ASM. Y2£7997 (43) 1
2 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 BYH777% b M5X0.8 L=12 (N
3 118-24018 PIN JaRIYIF ey (n
4 116-30110 MAIN FEED ROCKER bEY. VA b (D
5 119-48601 WASHER B YIRPIF ¥ 1 %(B) (1)
6 NS-6620320-SP  NUT 3/16-32 TyH7+9h 3/16-32 (1)
7 B1654-704-000  WASHER AIE Y 0y 1
8 118-24109 MAIN FEED LINK PR VAR N/ 1
9 B1620-804-000 COLLAR a7y v vk~ 1

10 B2107-816-000  WASHER ¥ Ak 1
11 SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16~28 L=11.5 t7%y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
12 121-17206 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRO X799 7 TR 1
13 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG hAEY 1
14 B1611-804-0A0-A FORKED LINK ASM. LYANENEYEVACEY 1
15 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 IYAI7H5Y" M6 L=14 (1)
16 CS-095081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 A7ZN97 D=9.53 W=8 73 2
17 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bARY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 (4)
18 121-17305 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA F7V7 7 9yaian 1
19 121-18907 FEED SHAFT AN 1
20 S8-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 Yhe7%y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
21 118-28704 SLIDE BLOCK MAEVZAS V3 ) VR R 1
22 B1652-704-000  SPRING AVE 47 N % 1
23 122-87603 PUSH BUTTON STUD AVE Ry 1
24 SM-4041455-SN  SCREW M4 L=14 I FY M4 L=14 1
25 B1651-704-000  FELT AVE 2y 7Thb 1
26 TA-1030402-R0O  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 Aty D=10.3 L=4 1
27 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C A7Y7838 95V v C 1
28 121-16174 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. A7IARYY & 4 (%) 1
29 B1605-704-000 RATCHET GEAR FFII ¥ 7- (D
30 SS-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 hAXY" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1
31 S§S-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 t5%y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
32 SD-0260271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 H= 2.7 2 viy D=2.6 H=2.7 ()
33 B1604-704-000 RATCHET PAWL FFIIH (1
34 PS-0300132-KH  SPRING PIN 3X13 A7 Yy (2)
35 S8-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 TheI5Y" 11/64-40 L=8 (2)
36 121-16307 FEED CAM BLOCK F79h4 Brax (1)
37 121-16406 FEED ADJUSTING CAM VAN EVARYP (1
38 B1606-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFIIN FHIN 3 (1
39 121-16505 CRANK ROD 79 7507 uyh (1

40 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B 7987V B (1

41 121-17107 RATCHET GEAR SPRING FFrybE Y N R (n

42 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 k5% 1/8-44 L=2.5 (1)

43 121-16208 FEED CAM X79HA (1)

44 121-16109 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY A7VhA I A4 (1)

NOTE (#3F) 01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE ZIR» A &8 &

-10 -



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
EUBER (2)

ST

-11 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __ PARTNO. _ ______ .. DESCRIPTION _________. v A4 Qty
1 118-24505 FEED BAR SHAFT -V -3y Hy s 1
2 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FA R 1
3 115-29005 STOPPER b -F3-%Y YN - 2
4 TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 bALY D=8X4.5 1
5 R0-0781901-00 RUBBER RING oYy’ 1
B TI8-24653 THRUST COLLAR ASN. AR 7S T
7 $5-8660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 Ay 1/4-40 L=3 (D
8 115-29914 WASHER WM TR 2% b % 1
9 B1624-704-000 SLIDE BLOCK 3-b -3y $H1 B 1

10 118-28050 COLLAR ASM, HIy 7 35- 13 1
1T SS-3TT0410-TP SCREW 11764-40 L= 3.5 FXFy 11764-40 L=3.5 (™
12 01  118-82107 MAIN FEED DOG Saksyn 1
13 02 119-49807 MAIN FEED DOG Y2ty In (F-25) 1
14 03  118-82800 MAIN FEED DOG 2N 1
15 $S-9111050-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 Y Wb 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
16 04 TI8-87106 AUXTLTARY FEED TOG T 37T T
17 03  118-87403 AUXILIARY FEED DOG poav AT 1
18 $5-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=6.4 I3 1/8-44 1=6.4 1
19 121-17461 MAIN FEED BAR ASM. J2RAYIVN Y (43) 1
20 121-17511 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR WLVEEVIS V] (1)
21 T2T-T7412 HATN FEED BAR b EVVREVINE V) @)
22 01  B1657-804-00T DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIEIIN 1
23 02 119-49906 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TIE7IN (F-25) 1
24 03  121-72805 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG VLV 1
25 §5-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oy A 11/64-40 1=9.5 1
75 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF aFA7 5 |
27 118-26310 ADJUSTING LINK ¥ vFaveyIvy 1
28 $D-0720271-SP HINGE SCREW D=7, 2 H=2,7 * Yy D=T.2 H=2.7 1
29 118-28563 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. P9E9V95 (43) 1
30 118-25304 PIN ivilabs (1)
31 118-26401 PIN COVER TIRTIE v 7% [@Y)]
32 $S-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L35y 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
33 118-28514 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM. Vil (D
34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyhryFE b M5X0,8 L=12 (1)
35 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK ME 9 ¥ 7y{1n 1
R[] WP-0621016-3D WASHER 6. 2ZX13X1 E5F I % 6.2X13X1 |
37 B1647-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT ¥ - By 1
38 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW - xvEy 1
39 $5-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 INETFY 3/32-56 L=3 6
40 121-19756 RUBBER PLATE ASM. Y77 3%YT A(93) 1
41 121-19806 RUBBER PREESSER PLATE 77 55T TR T
42 121-19608 0IL SHIELD RUBBER 77 5%)T b 1
43 121-19905 RUBBER COVER T7 5T A A 1
44 121-20002 RUBBER BASE PLATE 77 FR)T A A1R 1
45 $5-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 5 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
45 TZT-T9400 RUBEER CASE ¥ UT VT A T
47 118-27607 0IL SHIELD RUBBER, LOWER Y477 57" A 1
48 $§-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 IheI%Y” 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
49 118-24703 FEED BAR SUPPORT 3-b -y ¥z 2
50 121-19509 RUBBER Uy v} 1
51 TI8-27504 RUBBER T VT § I
52 R0-4801201-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
53 118-28308 SUPPORT THROAT PLATE N{A¥$T 1
54 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 LY % 3.7X8X1 2
55 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 Y% B % 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
56 SH-4041055-5P SCREW TN Fy WA LEIO Z
57 $5-6090620-SP SCREW 97/64-40 L=6 t533° 9/64-40 L=6 4
58 118-28605 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER F* vFareyys 1
59 $5-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 b3%y° 1/4-40 L=11 1
60 B1645-704-000-4 BUSHING FV° - FI-WIY 7 AR 1
81 RO-060T501-00 RUBBER RING ovv7" I
62 119-91502 SPRING ¥ 9FITEILN - % 1
63 118-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. ¥ - FITRYY 7 43 1
64 SL-4051231-SC SCREW M5 L=12 ¥ 325N 2%y M5 L=12 P
65 $5-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FAT Y 9/64-40 L=5 2
56 TI8-27T02 DIFFERENTTAL TEED GRADUATTON T FI5E7 AEI1E T

NOTE (33E)

01....FOR M0-3704
02....FOR M0O-3714
03....FOR M0-3716
04....FOR M0-3704,M0-3714

—-12 -

HO-3704 59
¥0-3714 5
M0-3716 8
NO-3704, M0-3714



EHEV—/ BIR(MO~-37165)

7. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO—-3716)

-13 -



NOTE (7E&2)

01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE

- 14 —

BERMPAERR

REE.JO __MOTE ___PARTNO,___ . . DESCRIPLIION ... . Lyl Gy
1 B2103-816~0A0  SLIDER ARM ASM. =V a-dy VT 9 4% 1
2 B2103-816-000-B CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM VAL ViV b (1)
3 $§-7110720-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YIL7%7 11/64-40 L=T (1N
4 118-29751 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN VA A1y Vi Vjs M A AVU R (n
5 B2105-816-000  CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK A T VD Va (N
6 B2102-816-000-A CHAIN LOOPER ROD (22MN) RS VTN 1
7 SD-0720803-TH  STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 &7 1
8 01 B2119-816-B00 BEARING B SV LS VI VAN OV 1
9 121-20465 BRACKET ASM. =3 AT A (%) 1

10 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 UJH77H6 bh M5X0.8 L=12 (1
11 B2111-716-000  BUSHING, REAR =Vt VA S MP L) 1
12 118-29207 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT =¥ avhvy 1
13 115-39061 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM =¥ a-py 3-p =97 43 1
14 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyhs734" b M5X0.8 L=12 (D
15 S5-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FARY 1/8-44 1=6.4 1
16 121-20705 CHAIN LOOPER =3 AN - 1
17 01 122-58505 PIN,LONG =7 ayhvIayh v v(fay) 1
18 118-29801 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIV. LINK =¥ avhvavht vV 1
19 §§-6090620-TP  SCREW &2V 1
20 122-59008 PIN, SHORT =¥ aghvayh v v(ay) 1
21 121-21612 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET JAIN -ARAT % 1
22 © 88-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v737 11/64-40 L=6.5 3
23 $S-4080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FA Y 1/8-44 1=6.4 1
24 121-22008 BUSHING, FRONT =¥ ahvY IR 1
25 B2525-352-000 OIL SEAL RING =N 37 W70 1
26 121-21554 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM, =¥ avhvh-N =957 3 1
27 121-21513 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM = aghvh-n -9 (D
28 PS-0250062-KH  SPRING PIN 2.5X6 A7 yvpre v 2.5%6 (D
29 B2531-704-000 WASHER IVUF IAYIVY- (1
30 $5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nYpsE b 15/64-28 (1)



8. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

=I5 Tov— ER

14

—15 -



REF. NO

NOTE

___________________________ DESCRIPTION vy A4 Qty
1 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR b=n° 3 7 GIuAA) 2
2 €S-1031210-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.32 W=1 A3AMr D=10.32 §=12 43 2
3 §S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M2 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
4 118-34702 BUSHING, FRONT =N =3 IR TAAN 2
5 121-22404° UPPER LOOPER SHAFT UL NN =3 1
6 SM-6061200-SP SCREW 72y W6 L=12 7
7 01  122-73355 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM. YIb-N -0 4 I3 1
8 02 122-73454 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE B ASM, YPh-N -3 b HHIRIR 1
9 01 118-33613 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT YIA-N B AN P (0

10 02 118-93302 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE SUPPORT B Y9h-n B {4 L B (1)

11 122-73108 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE P ML [€))
12 122-73207 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER TIh-N - % (1)

13 118-42101 OIL FELT UL RIS M AT 1

14 121-23410 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT IH{-p -3 1
15 $5-9090410-TP SCREW oI Mh 1

16 01 T18-33704 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER YIh-N AN 7R T

17 02 B2515-704-00B UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER B yIA-NH {d T4 B 1

18 §S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 ie3%y” 3/32-56 L=5.5 2

19 118-33308 UPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE gIN-N {MTVHL 1

20 $S5-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FA %Y 9/64-40 L=6 1

77 03 118-31757 BTN A3H. TN & ¥ €V 53 T

22 118-31708 OIL WICK STOPPER BALL IYYPART ¥ @)

23 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y (0.1)

24 Q-2000000-00 0IL WICK ¥y (0.1)

25 a1 118-31450 LOOPER HOLDER ASM. A YIA-N 97 )3 1

26 55-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyh7s bk 15/764-28 [@9)

27 $S-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 MA%Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)

28 02 118-31559 LOOPER HOLDER ASM. B YIR-N 97 I3 1

29 55-8151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oyhrE Wb 15/64-28 (1)

30 $S-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 MA%Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (D

31 118-33506 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP JA-N FIEY 1

32 121-24004 THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT YIL-N -FVe Yy I¥ 1

33 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 I3y 11/64-40 L=T7.8 1

34 $5-6080410~SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 33y 1/8-44 L=4 1

35 118-31906 PIN ¥ - ar{ey 1

36 02 T18-31807 GAUGE JIN-NF AN I - 1

37 01 119-91809 GAUGE YIA-N AN oy - 1

38 R0O-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

39 121-23907 THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT UL =-n 4 TVH I¥ 1

40 8S-3090610-Sp SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Yl 9/64-40 L=6 1

4] 121-23808 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER =N =7V VAN - I

42 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 239" M4 L=6 2

43 118-33407 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE JAh-N ANTVH 1

44 55-3090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 VY 9/64-40 L=6 1

45 121-23659 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM. b=N=F AN 2R IN Y 42 1

46 BZ508-704-000 OIL SEAL W-NTTFNT-N T

47 B2530-704-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RUBBER RING YIA-N YT 3 AR 1

48 55-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 5%y 9/64-40 L=6 4

49 118-33100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE Yh-ne {RFVH{ Fa- 1

50 3S-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 733" 9/64-40 L=8 1

b1 1T8-30001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD AF -»I0r !

52 55-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 &7+ 2

53 119-99307 LOWER LOOPER SAN-N ~ 1

54 55-6090620-TP SCREW &7 v 1

55 118-33209 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT b-nFyeey enty 1

56 SS-T110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Yhe75y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

57 121-23550 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASM. I =TT 9T IR 1

58 PS-0300062-KH SPRING PIN 3X6 A7 Wy ety 3X6 (1)

59 B2531-704-000 WASHER ITUF IRTITY - (n

60 55-9151210-TpP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oYy kb 15/64-28 (1)

61 06 CS-1031210-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=I10.32 W=1 77007 D=10.32 W=12 /73 1

62 5S-8660610~-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA%Y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

63 02 121-76004 UPPER LOOPER Y7h-nc - 1

64 04 118-88104 UPPER LOOPER YIh-N 1

65 05 119-99208 UPPER LOOPER YIh~N - 1

66 121-30803 OIL FELT Ib-N —F27I7chb 1

67 121-30704 FELT HOLDER YIN-n ~¥2027chb HHT 1

68 S$S-7060310-SpP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 I3y 3/32-56 L=3 1

69 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.1

NOTE (3%&d)

01....FOR M0-3704,M0-3716
02....FOR M0-3714
03....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE
04....FOR MO-3704,M0-3716

(NEEDLE #9,%11,#14)
05....FOR M0-3704,M0-3716

(NEEDLE #14,#16,#18)
06....FOR M0-3704,40-3714

- 16 —

M0-3704,M0-3716/4
MO0-3714/
BRPAESES
M0-3704,M0-3716/
($+BF49,411,414)
M0-3704,M0-3716 4
($FBF1H#14,116,4#18)
MO0-3704,M0-3714H



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)

3 XBR (1)

10—

1
S IS

-17 -



REENO_WOTE ___PARTNO. DESCRLPTIION .. Ly 4 Wy
1 121-15051 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND ASM. AFIXETY UM -2 473 1
2 121-15002 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND X7y N -4 o (1)
3 121-15101 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER FLeX7ys U - Q)]
4 121-15200 STOPPER FHIYF Zhyne - (1
5 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 I3y 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
6 SD-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 & V%Y D=6.35 H=2.4 (D
7 PS-0300142-KH - SPRING PIN 0.3 X 14 A7y ey 3K14 (n
8 121-15309 SPRING FIT eX70° M % (1)
9 55-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.9 L35y 1/8-44 1=2.9 (N

10 S8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRY 11/64-40 L=7 2
11 121-14716 PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW L EASEVITE VA 1
12 121-15903 PRESSER SPRING r¥ant x 1
13 121-14807 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT T Fareyiyh 1
14 122-88700 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER THIfaveyzy ¥ 1
15 SM-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 MA%Y” M4X0.7 L=4 1
16 R0O-1100901-00  RUBBER RING oyyr 1
17 121-14906 PRESSER BAR COVER ek g e - 1
18 R0O-1100901-00  RUBBER RING oyvr 2
19 121-14302 PRESSER BAR BUSHING THLE" 9 A4 1
20 121-14468 PRESSER BAR ASH. T¥es 9J3 1
21 S5-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 _ MA%Y" 11/64-40 L=5 1
22 B1534-804-000  PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT THIYF vy Iy 1
23 121-13205 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT b A 1
24 121-13304 BUSHING THIY 2340 1
25 55-6121020-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9,5 v3%% 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
26 118-19414 LIFTING HOOK T¥I7 I 797 1
27 SM-6061200-SP  SCREW 3%y M6 L=12 1
28 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 ayhsIIT M6 1
29 118-19703 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING Iy oa 1
30 121-13502 LIFTING ARM 1337y 95 1
31 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v7%y* 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
32 121-13452 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ASM. ALY JZIAMT 53 1
33 S§S8-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 27h7& b 15/64-28 (n
34 SS§-7161040-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L=9.5 YhL5%y 1/4-24 L=9.5 1
35 118-19315 LIFTING LEVER A¥I75 bn - 1
36 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW AFITY LN - 3 1
37 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING FFI7rUN - N % 1
38 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 aIAhs#Ih 11/64-40 '1
39 SS§-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 vie3%yT 11/64-40 L=14 1
40 B1529-804-000  PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER STO FFI7h U - ZNIN - 1

—~18 —



10.PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

MR (2)

-19 ~



- 920 —

REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. . . DESCRIPTION _ ____ . . AN Qty
1 122-53811 PRESSER FOOT ARM Tyroy 1
2 B1528-804-000-A THREAD TRIMMER VN 1
3 $S-7060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4,8 I35y 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 01  118-76166 PRESSER FOOT ASK. Hr 43 1
5 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Areyy (1)
[ S5-6090650-3P SCREW 9764-40 L=6 Y55 9/64-40 =6 g))
7 B1530-804-000 STOPPER FE Zpone - (1)
8 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 5% b % 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
9 $S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IWL3%y" 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)

10 $5-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 b5y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (D
I BI5TT-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT ATHIR A @)
12 B1507-804-C00 PRESSER FOOT T4 (1)
13 $S-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IILI3Y 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
14 B1508-804-00B SPRING T MY R (1)
15 B1509-804-C00 STITCH TONGUE IS INDL O (N
16 SS-6060440-1P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 T [¢))
17 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD B-be % (n
18 118-20701 FINGER GUARD ' ey -y (1)
19 02 121-52468 PRESSER FOOT. , (FINGER GUARD). FTFYT Y(ae i - vx) 1
20 118-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Areyy (1)
71 $S-6090650-SP SCREW 97/64-40 L=6 €55 9/64-40 L=6 €9)
22 B1530-804-000 STOPPER AT AN - (1)
23 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 LY B % 2.5%6X0.5 (1)
24 5S-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 4532 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
25 $S-6060210~-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1,9 v5%y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (1)
78 BIGIT-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT ATHIR R (§)]
27 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT ¥ (1)
28 $S5-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 INLI3" 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
29 B1508-804-00B SPRING T MUY 3 (1)
30 121-60008 STITCH TONGUE b AN Y& 4 (1)
31 SS-6060440-TP SCREW 3732-56 L=3.5 S5y D
32 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD p o N (1)
33 118-20701 FINGER GUARD b B - (D)
34 04 121-53763 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ¥ avFyThyT Y(av b - Y% 1
35 121-56907 PRESSER FOOT HINGE ¥ avidz vvy (1)
36 SS-6090650-SP SCREW ~9/64-40 L=6 ¥5%7° 9/64-40 L=6 D
37 121-64802 REAR PRESSER FOOT ya ¥z (1)
38 121-67805 SPRING, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT = VEEE A R (1)
39 B1513-816-000 NUT, FOR REAR PRESSER FOOT 28 ViYL evy 3 b (1)
40 121-67409 HINGE PIN I agkyT by ey (1)
41 12162202 PRESSER FOOUT Y D
42 121-67607 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING An/S o s (1)
43 121-67508 HINGE SCREW =2 VET VY 3y (1)
44 $5-6060340-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 £33 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1)
45 B1514-816-000 SCREW o7 N3 Mgy (1)
45 T2T=87706 PRESSER FOUT AIFFE D
47 121-15408 FINGER GUARD ae i -p (1)
48 05 B1539-804-000 PRESSER FOOT F1XING PLATE AL 37442 1
49 05  SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 €5y 3/32-56 L=3.5 1
50 03 118-76869 PRESSER FOOT ASM. AT 93 ) 1
51 TT8-72009 PRESSER FOOT HINGE TFLCyy @)
52 $5-6090650-SP SCREW §/64-40 L=6 €53y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
53 B1530-804-000 STOPPER T¥T 20 - (1)
54 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 v5¥ o R 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
55 5S-7060610~SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YILI%y" 3/32-56 L=5.5 (1)
56 S5-6UB0Z10-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 5%y 3/32-56 L=1.9 §))
57 B1511-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT TR A (1)
58 B1507-814-00P PRESSER FOOT ¥ (1)
59 $5-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 L%y 1/8-44 L=4.9 (n
60 B1508-804-00B SPRING T M IV 3 (1)
61 BT509-814-00P STTTCH TONGUE PN (D
62 $S-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 L33y (1)
63 B1510-814-000 CURL GUARD B-Hh A (1)
64 118-20701 FINGER GUARD ey -y (D
NOTE (#32) 01....FOR MO-3704 M0-3704
02....FOR M0-3714(FOR JAPAN) M0-3714(BEH)
03....FOR MO-3714(FOR EXPORT) MO-3714 (8 A)
04....FOR MO-3716 M0-3716
05....SPECIAL ORDER PART R BT SCER &
(FOR M0O-3704,40-3714) (M0-370

4,M0-3714/)



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

<
o
~
(32
'
o
=

MO-37186

—91 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _______ .. DESCRIPTILON _________. Loy _ A1l Qty
1 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FAT %Y M5 L=8 1
2 B3113-352-000 MOUNTING BRACKET JAh-N A BBy MIVEA 4 1
3 B2401-816-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE JALN W -y 1
4 B2402-716-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE GUIDE JEANN Y TYH 1
5 $S-5150510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=5 1
6 115-50852 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM, JANFI-TF - 73 1
7 B2314-019-000 TENSION POST NUT {bFI-T% - ) (1N
8 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER IMFI-T35 BFYH R (1)
9 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 41 APFI-IN % (1)

10 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M F3-945 (2)
11 B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AMFI-INXF T} (D
12 115-50803 THREAD TENSION POST SALNFI-TF - (1)
13 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE F2-3¥5 1M 7vH (1
14 121-20903 THREAD GUIDE A JALMEA ANTVHL A 1
15 $5-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FN XY 9/64-40 L=4 3
16 121-21000 THREAD GUIDE B JA4MhA 1hTVH, B 1
17 121-20804 THREAD GUIDE BASE JEAMAA AVTVFE 4 1
18 121-21109 THREAD GUIDE HOOK IRLVHA YA 1
19 SD-0600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.0 H=3.4 xRy 1

20 PS-0200052-KH  SPRING PIN 2.3X5 A7y ey 2.3X5 1

21 ¥ 123-47555 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL. YA AT YT Y 1

22 B2202-816-000  SHAFT SALNIAYT 7 1

23 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZ¥" 11/64-40 1=3.5 2

24 121-21208 THREAD GUIDE YRLDTVHA 1

25 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT 2 11/64-40 L=5 1
26 121-21307 THREAD GUIDE SPRING {P7VHA L PAN % 1
27 WZz-0640312-K0  WAVED WASHER FIH A I % 6.4X11X0.3 1
28 85-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FATXY 9/64-40 L=4 1
29 122-87504 THREAD GUIDE FavhvANTVH 1

30 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA XY 11/64-40 L=7 2

31 122-54850 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. TVFITIN 59T 9 (%) 1

32 119-56901 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW LhFavyyvs (%) (1

33 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NE 7YYL (1

34 B3102-804-000 TENSION SPRING, YELLOW AMFI-Y N 3 (3q0) (1)
35 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER Favy¥siyxz (1)
36 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {VFI-INFF JIAb (D
37 122-54504 THREAD TENS1ON DISK LM Faryd 5 (2)
38 122-54603 THREAD TENSION RUBBER {MFa93 A (1)
39 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST {PFI-IF - (1

40 122-54751 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION LMFIIIN F5YT H(TH) 1

41 119-56703 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED {MFa9y9vs (7h) (1

42 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N 7Yy (1

43 B3101-804-000 TENSION SPRING, RED {PFI-Y M % (1)

44 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER Fauy¥siyx (1)

45 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT AMFI-IN FF TTAh (1)

46 122-54504 THREAD TENSION DISK IS EUN: b (2)

47 122-54603 THREAD TENSION RUBBER {MFavya Ay (1)

48 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST {bFI-TF - (1

49 122-54959 THREAD TENSION SPRING JUNCTION AMFIYIN X5V 9(TH) 1

50 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE AV FauoIYN (71) (1)
51 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING NF 7 IY (D
52 B3103-804-000 TENSION SPRING, BLUE {M#3-Y "k (71) (1
53 119-57305 TENSION DISC PRESSER Fauyisix (1
54 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {MFI-IN 3 TIAD (1)
55 122-54504 THREAD TENSION DISK {hFavyd 5 (2)
56 122-54603 THREAD TENSION RUBBER (M Fa9ya Ay &)
57 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST {h¥3-% - (1)
58 B3108-704-000 THREAD GUIDE F3-9¥ 5 AhFVH4 1

59 S8-T7110710-SL. SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 I/L7xyT 11/64-40 L=T 1

~-99 —



12. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
EXA B

- 93 —



wf. M) _NOTE _ _PARTNO. . DESCRLPTION _ ______ _ 1 SR S aty_
1 01 118-23804 CRANK PIN C F297438 75v0e v C 1
2 121-32262 FEED FORKED ARM ASM. YIARTANAYT" (J3) 1
3 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 yRI73%3" M6 L=14 (D
4 121-32502 BUSHING, REAR YIAZY 7 YIARN 1
5 CS-111101E-SH  COLLAR ASM. D=11.11 W=10 Z7ZMF D=11,11 W=10 73 1
6 S5-8660330-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 A%y 1/4-40 L=3 (2)
7 121-32304 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT AR Y7 Iy 1
8 06 SS5-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 A3y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
9 115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT GIAZH AN I ) 1
10 115-66809 OIL SEAL YYAZS 7 *{NI-0 1
11 121-32403 BUSHING, FRONT YIAZY 7 NIXAR 1
12 02 88-6111040-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 b3%y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
13 02 121-33302 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A E7AZ $¥z(A) 1
14 02 118-45609 KNIFE L7AZ 1
15 07 85-95090813-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 h7E b 9/64-40 L=8 1
16 07 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 k7% ¥ % 3.7X8X0.3 1
17 03 '118-45708 KNIFE LTAR 1
18 03 121-33401 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT LIAZ ¥z 1
19 03 S5-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 £7%3" 11/64-40 L=16 1
20 04 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPQORT YYAZHYT 1
21 04 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE YYAZ 1
22 06 115-65702 WASHER YYAZRIT ¥ O % 1
23 06 S§5-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FAT Y 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
24 06 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YYAZFYL 1
25 06 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER YYAZIN ~ 1
26 04 §S-9111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 Iyh7E Wb 11/64-40 L=16 1
27 05 118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YYAZI L 1
28 05 118-45906 UPPER KNIFE YIAZ 1
29 05 §85-9112310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 IYH2E W 11/64-40 L=23 1

NOTE (&%) 01....SELECTING PART FOR FIT TOLERANCE ZIRH A & IR &
02....FOR MO-3704,M0-3714(FOR JAPAN)  M0-3704,M0-3714( B A )
03....FOR MO-3716(FOR JAPAN) MO-3716(B&A)
04....FOR MO-3704,M0-3714(FOR EXPORT) M0-3704,M0-3714 (& H)
05....FOR MO-3716(FOR EXPORT) MO-3716 (#1H: A )

06....FOR EXPORT
07....FOR JAPAN

—24 —

A
HAH



13. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS
T A AR

- 95—



S R R L U DESCRIPTION ) LA TN S Qty  _
1 §8-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Y53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
2 01 R4200-JOE-DA0  THROAT PLATE ASM. NMI1A(23) 1
3 118-06304 PLUG N){474 (2)
4 02 R4305-JOE-EA0  THROAT PLATE ASM. MAE(3) 1
5 118-06304 PLUG NI{AT4 (2)
6 03 R4508-JOE-DA0  THROAT PLATE ASM. MTR(73) 1
7 118-06304 PLUG NI{A74 (2)
8 122-88908 THROAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT NILAE 4 (B)44x 1
9 SM-4051055-SP SCREW FA* 3y 2

10 04 121-33658 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASN. SEAZMNIIFAL (53) 1

11 03 121-33666 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASK. JEAZNIIFRL (F3) 1

12 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER IRAIN XA (D

13 118-06304 PLUG Ni4&74 (1)

14 8S-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YILFRY 11/64-40 L=T (D

15 118-46607 SPRING JEAZ AN Ty ok (1)

16 121-32619 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET SAFZNVIT RS (D

17 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A PI1RE 4 A (1)

18 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)

19 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B R4 FUIvIT 4 B (1)

20 121-03602 RUBBER PLUG A R A KUYV A A (1)

21 04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD JEIZ A5V TS [6))

22 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 BYAZE Vb 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

23 121-33104 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YRAR A4 (D

24 121-02810 LEVER SHAFT AL AHL AL YN =3 ) (1

25 04 121-32908 ROTATING STOPPER JEAZZSAN I 7 IYIb A (1)

26 SS-7090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YI53Y 9/64-40 L=6.8 )

27 03 121-32809 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD JAAR RFAN IS (D

28 03 121-33005 ROTATING STOPPER IEAX 254N T IRyIN A (D

29 121-33708 HOLDER PIN NIur¥FIee Y (2)

30 8S-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 YIL5RY 15/64-28 L=11 (1)

31 127-02950 LEVER ASH, R84 DANUN =93 [€))

32 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG ANUN =F 99y 7 92 (1)

33 118-02006 LEVER SPRING R4 BANUN - N R (D

34 118-46805 HOLBER PIN $ree (D

35 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ¥5%y" 11/64-40 L=6 2

36 118-47902 THROAT PLATE BASE B MI{AE 4 B 1

37 118-46003 LOWER ENIFE JAAR 1

38 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 v537 15/64-28 L=14 2

39 118-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER NIz 1

40 01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD NYYY 1

41 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YIt5x3 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

42 $S-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TILIRT 9/64-40 L=6 1

43 02 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD Ny 1

44 03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER NIy 1

45 03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER INDY: 1

46 03 S$S-7060510-SP~ SCREW 3/32-58 L=-4.8 YIt533" 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

47 03 121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER Ny 1

48 03 SS-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 YWY 9/64-40 L=4.6 1

NOTE (7&d)

01....FOR MO-3704
02....FOR M0-3714
03....FOR MO-3716
04....FOR M0-3704,M0-3714

- 26 —

M0-3704H
MO-3714H
MO-3716 4
M0-3704,M0-3714/4



14. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

e EBIR

97 —



=t N NIE _bARTNO. O DESCRIPTION ____ ____ _1 LI S S Qty |
1 122-55550 OIL PUMP ASM. Favaf V7 alEya 1
2 122-55501 0IL PUMP 2928 V7 A4 (D)
3 118-40303 OIL PUMP PINION FV7ay v sty (1
4 118-40402 GEAR PUMP SHAFT ¥YEeVrey s ya- (D
5 122-55600 COVER YT YA (1
6 122-56103 WORM GEAR TE-A% ¥ @))
7 118-41855 OIL PUMP SHAFT LARGE ASM. ¥YRVrY a4 3 (1)
8 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY" 11/64-40 L=3. (2)
9 SS-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 b7%3" 9/64-40 L=7.5 (2)
10 SQ-1150453-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-7° LYIYEY” (1)
11 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW F1-7"VIIRY (1)
12 122-55709 PUMP NET Y77l (1)
13 122-55808 PUMP NET SUPPORT ¥ Y7 7tz (1)
14 122-56004 0IL TUBE HOLDER MAT R A 4
15 SQ-0000451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYEYRY 1
16 SQ-1150441-SD  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VIR 1
17 118-40600 WORM vi-4 1
18 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 YRI7IE Wb 2
19 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 b5 b % 6.5X11X1 2
20 121-30100 0IL GAUGE MV -y 1
21 121-30209 RUBBER PACKING AT =3 N %y 1
22 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW FAT XY M5 L=8 2
23 122-55907 OILING EXIT SUPPORT ayy FHI 1
24 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYEIFYN 11/64-40 1
25 SQ-1110451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW N AT VYEYRY 1
26 121-29854 FLOAT ASH, v%3 /3 1
27 121-29904 0IL GAUGE BAR 2979y F Y (N
28 121-30001 FLOAT SUPPORT y¥IH¥T n
29 121-29805 FLOAT Vi (1)
30 SM-4060801-SE  SCREW FATRY 1
31 BP-3000002-00 VINYL PIPE ANV E 0.2
32 SM-8050402-TP  SCREW MARY 1
33 121-30308 OILING PIN AY kapape v 1
34 121-30407 0IL FELT M) ¥29a¢* v Tohbb 1
35 TA-0400301-M0  PLUG D=4X4.5 L=3 FALY D=4X4.5 L=3 1
36 BP-3000002-00 VINYL PIPE ¥ =N T 0.3
37 118-34603 0IL SUPPLY BUSH o %et vaya7 yYa 1
38 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 2yy 0.1

- 98 —



15.SEMI—-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
#HERXTF—T VR

9

2

’
&

~99 —



EF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTILON _ . ___ L S S
1 119-59400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) F=7" Nk (&% ay) 1
2 01 119-66702 BOLT A Dr{AF W (4) 4
3 02 115-71601 BOLT A Yr{A% bh A 4
4 123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. FITF 2~ Ay an) s 1
5 123-41905 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SEMI-SUNKEN) XI9R Ja~h (473 an) (1)
6 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE A)9X I a~b (N
7 SK-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 WFFEIRY 3
8 S8-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7%y" 9/64-40 L=6 5
9 03 SS-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MFRXY* 11/64-40 L=7 2

10 03 SK-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 YAFTRIRY 3

11 118-50815 CASE SPONGE -2 VY 1

12 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE Y9795~ 1

13 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION ¥ -y A 4

14 118-49601 SPACER F-YvI AZN -%- 4

15 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 7V -A05449% 1

16 WP-1002036-SE  WASHER 10X21X2 (&2 4

17 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 NMAP P % 10X18%2.5 4

18 NS-6240630-SE  NUT 3/8-18 TyhrFroh 4

19 111-55108 DRAWER A% 4 1

20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT k¥4 Y $¥x 2

21 SK-3311500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 whEs%y” D=3.1 L=15 6

22 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER ERAT IANIN - 1

23 03 121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. AP J2-$(I3) 1

24 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT Ya-h $¥x (D

25 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET AR Ja-btF (1)

26 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER Z)9X Ja-p(9L) (D

27 8S-5090610~-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F72%" 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

28 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 o747¥7h 9/64-40 (3)

29 03 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER(BENCH) AV Ja-NIA& (A3 ay) 1

NOTE (3E#) 01....FOR JAPAN HAH
02....FOR EXPORT Bt A
03....FOR JE JEA

-30 -



16. FULLY -SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

EMmRT— 7 IVER

28

34

S B

-31 ~



REF.NO ~_MNOTE _ _ _PART RO, = ____ DESCRIPTION ________ ] [ T S Qty
1 119-59558 TABLE ASM. F-7 b (2 VFY) 73 1
2 115-71809 BOLT C Yr4AE Wb C 2
3 115-71908 BOLT D IELRE BN D 9
4 WP-1002036-SE  WASHER 10X21X2 LS % 12
5 WS-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 N 3¥ 3 10X18X2.5 4
6 NS-6240630-SE  NUT 3/8-13 o377y} 12
7 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION ¥ -yvaa 4
8 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TV=M07189973 (% VFYI%) 1
9 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. TV-h9r1573 (n

10 118-50906 FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE TV-A0r48 9% 5 (D
IT SM-9082513-CF  SCREW M8 L=25 IY377F6 A N8 L=25 (4
12 N¥-6080600-SM  NUT M8 oyAzFYh M8 192 (4)
13 WP-0850002-SC  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 t5% b % 8.5X18X1.6 (4)
14 119-60259 CLOTH CHUTE ASM. RIPZ J29N (X vFY) 93 1
15 119-60200 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE XIIA Ja1-p (2 VEY) (1N
16 ST-6030821-0A4  SCREW D=3-24 L=§ e vy D=3-24 L=§ (2)
17 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER y2-7 F Lo - (1)
18 119-60309 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE HOLE RIIE Ya-br # (1)
19 SS-6090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 L%y 9/64-40 L=4 (2)

20 118-50609 RUBBER Y2-prF T h (1)

21 118-50500 SPRING JI-MPF N F e))

22 WP-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 b4 I % 3.7X8X0.3 (1)

23 ST-6030821-0A  SCREW D=3-24 L=§ ayee vyt D=3-24 L=8 (1)

24 SS-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FFREYT 11/64-40 L=7 2

25 118-49411 COOLING FAN CASE VALY 1

26 118-50815 CASE SPONGE F-2ZF VY 1

27 01 SS-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T FFRZY* 11/64-40 L=7 2

28 01 SK-2351600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 YV5EI2Y 3

29 SS-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 b33y 9/64-40 L=6 5

30 111-55108 DRAWER | <2807 1

31 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT IR Y ¥¥T 2

32 SK-3311500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 YVE73y D=3.1 L=15 6

33 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER XA AN - 1

34 01 121-35554 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASM. FI97 y2-p(73) 1

35 121-35505 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE SUPPORT Yya-b I (1)

36 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET SV Yk (1)

37 119-62909 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER FIPR Ya-p (1) (1

38 SS-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FFZRY 9/64-40 L=6 (3)

39 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oyArFIh 9/64-40 (3)

40 0l 119-60002 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, LOWER(BENCH) FITE Ya~-bIA (A7 ay) 1

NOTE (#F:) 0l....FOR JE JEH

- 32 —



AL E BRMO-3704,MO—-3714/)

hY
Z

17. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-3704,MO-3714)

57—

-33 —



REF.NO __NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ . DESCRLPTLON _____ . _ . by, A4 Qty
1 119-69458 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1MFYIF 73 1
2 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. AMFINTVH 73 2)
3 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1MIFF IRAF (4)
4 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 YAy M5 (4)
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1MFE -$py7° (1
8 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER T 5% 7 9T m
7 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 17 -9% 57 (1
8 SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 #a* 233" U5 L=14 (2)
9 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 , uy»rryh U5 (2)

10 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 1MF 1b7YH 97 73 (1
11 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE M7 {7V F1 JR @)
12 $S-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IWEFRY" 11/64-40 L= 5 (n
13 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1MF VTV b5 (0
14 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER ANTYHIF AL - (N
15 SH-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 v7I%y" M5X0.8 30 (1
16 NM-6050001-SE NUT W5 UyH7Fh M5 )]
17 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1MFE Y Y4 (1
18 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1b3% 7V R (4)
19 B3320-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN 1hxyTE Y (4)
20 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1b3¥973 (4)
21 IT1-85006 SPOOL REST ARN 5957 €3]
22 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 uYh73Ih M5 (4)
23 B3317-704-000 NUT 1MFE - PAFYL (N
24 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 &5 2 (2)
25 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b AT (3)
26 S¥-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FATIX5T W5 L=14 @)
27 01 119-69953 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1hEFIIF 43 1

28 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YVEZFY" D=3.8 L=20 (2)
29 B3318-704-L00-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1V AF97 IAHFs (4)
30 SH-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 v51%y° M6 L=15 (4)
31 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 5% -Xv97° @))
32 119-69573 SPOOL REST ARM A ASM. 1M797 A 73 (2)
33 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h3f (4)
34 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1MFE Y Yz (N
35 B3305-704-000-A  SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MFE =% 7 (1)
36 NH-6050001-SE NUT ¥5 wyh7IIh M5 (23
37 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 33" M5 L=14 (2)
38 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM, M7 AbTYHL 97 73 (2)
39 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1M47 1MTVH 34 ‘ (N
40 $8-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YIkI33 11/64-40 L= 5 (1
41 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM b7 1NTVHT 97 {m
42 B3304-704-000-A  THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER INTVHT A4 - (N
43 SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 t7313%y" M5X0.8 30 (N
44 NK-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhrFY M5 (2)
45 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 158 9 ¥4 (1)
45 I1T-85501 SPOOL RETAINER ISt VIS (4)
47 B3320-704-L00-A  SPOOL PIN S vir (4
48 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION ASEVIEN (4)
49 119-66504 SPOOL REST ISEVZs (4
50 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 aYHIIYL M5 (4)
51 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARN & 1597 A [@))
52 B3317-704-000 NUT {MFE - PAFYR (N
53 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 A2 2013 (2)
54 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {MFYIF 33T A (n
55 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 FAT IRy M6 L=12 (2)
56 NM-6G60001-SE NUT M6 uYRIFYh M6 132 (2)
57 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b AFYTN (3)
58 B3321-704-L0B SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {MIFF $¥I B (N

NOTE (&) 0l..... SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE
SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)

AEARFINEXHSJER)

— 34 —



AT EBER(MO-3716/)

N
-

18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO -3716)

35

I

1

F——_——_“’—___I_—"__—__'—"*T r

- 35—



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. ______ _ . DESCRIPTION ________ [ Qty
1 119-69557 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1M 8799¢ »3 1
2 8K-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 I3 D=3.8 L=20 (1)
3 119-69565 SPOOL REST ARM A ASM. 1MIF957 A 73 (D)
4 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {p37 (3)
5 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {797 YAy (4)
5 SH-8061610-3C SCREW W6 L=16 ¥S5a7y W6 =15 2
7 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1MFF -xpy7 (1)
8 119-69466 THREAD GUIDE ARM B ASM. 1MF957 B 73 (1)
9 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {p37 (2)

10 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1MFE Y b (1)
I B3305-704-000-4 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT TM5F 9% = Sy
12 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhrivr Ms (2)
13 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FA* 33 M5 L=14 (2)
14 B3309-704-040 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. M7 1A 7YH 957 73 (1)
15 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1bAF {b 7V 4 (N
16 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 NWTFY 11/64-40 L= 5 8]
17 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM M7 1M 7V 957 (1)
18 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER A TVH97 FA - (1)
19 SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 £33y M5X0.8 30 (D
20 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhrivy M5 (1)
71 TT1-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER TMTE Y 3% M
22 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER ISENIASPS (5)
23 B3320-704-L00-4 SPOOL PIN SV (5)
24 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION ISE e (5)
25 119-66504 SPOOL REST 1hyx9ry 5 (5)
76 1T9-69409 THREAD GUTDE ARW B 14555 B D
27 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 yhzIvL M5 (5)
28 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A 1MFI7 A (1
29 B3317-704-000 NUT 1MIFF - MAFYR (D
30 WP-~1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 [%i ) (2)
3T B332T-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARN SUPPORT, X TF3797 F¥L & QY]
32 S¥-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 FAT I M6 L=12 (1)
33 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 oyhrIvr M6 132 ()
34 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 3=} AFYT R (3)
35 01  119-70050 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AMIFYIF 73 1
35 T19-5947% THREAD GUIDE ARN B ASH. 183597 B 73 M
37 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1p37 (1)
38 119-69573 SPOOL REST ARM A ASM. 17957 A 73 (2)
39 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE M (4)
40 113-69409 THREAD GUIDE ARM B {MF97" B (D
11 T19-59508 SPOOL REST ARN & 1M5957 & IR
42 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1MF957 SAFHr (6)
43 SM-6061610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 t533y" M6 L=15 (6)
44 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1MFE -3v97° (1)
45 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 1MFF Y v (1)
45 E3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT M55 V¥ 7 (T
47 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nyhrIse Ms (2)
48 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 A 3% U5 L=14 (2)
49 B3309-704-040 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM, 1MF {b7YH 957 73 (1)
50 B3311-804-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE M35 {7V H I (1)
51 SS-7T10540-SP SCREW T1/64-40 L=5 YEFHY 11/64-40 =5 @8]
52 B3309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1MIF 1Ny 95 (D
53 B3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 1NTVHYF A - (D
54 SM-6053000-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 £33 M5X0.8 30 (n
55 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 oyhrisn M5 (1)
56 TT1-85105 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER N GR Y I% Y]
57 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER IS EI AN (5)
58 B3320-704-L00-4 SPOOL PIN SEVZr) (5)
59 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1pexory (5)
60 119-66504 SPOOL REST IMEVY 5 (5)
61 NW-6050001-SE NUT %5 oyA7FI+ W5 (3)
62 B3317-704-000 NUT {MaFE ~ PAFYR (D
63 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 (S22 (2)
64 33321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A {MIFY7 $HT A (D
65 SK-4061201-SE SCREW 46 L=12 FA I3 M6 L=12 (2)
66 NM-6060001-SE NUT %6 ayAyFIF W6 153 $3)]
67 B3321-704-L0B SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, B {M3797 H¥T B (1)
68 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-N AFIT (3)
69 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 7%y D=3.8 L=20 (2)
NOTE (3£30) 01....SPECIAL ORDER PART FOR LARGE A& RSMEXER(JER)

SPOOL THREAD STAND (FOR JE)

- 36 —



19.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEERY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each-nther:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

REEME, #ZERev. No . RESEREEW,

SENEAEABVEENBAL, HBINESETH, THATEET,
29158300

No.0985~- *Rev.No.

xA:Added partéﬁM%&/D:Obsoleted partsHBER/E:ErratumilE

 Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRe f. Parts No. h
* No, | E |No. & i3 * MNo, | B |No. & s
Al 07 6 20188S-7111810-TP
A 07 6 2118SS8S-7111410-TP
Al 07 6 22|SM-6061202-TP
Al 07 6 2518S-7111810-TP
A 07 6 26 |1SS-7111410-TP
Al 07 6 27 |SM-6061202-TP
A 07 6 291SS-7111810-TP
A 07 6 30{SS-7111410-TP
D 06 8 151122-53050 A 07 8 151123-72157
D 06 22 21/B2201-816-000 A 07 22 211123-47555
- J

- 37—



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &3]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PART N

% H__NO i NO % 2% ° e NgEF
BP-3000002-00 28 31 B3120-125-000 22 8 MAO-11532000 SK-1040801-SC 4 41
BP-3000002-00 28 '36 | B3120-352-000 22 11 MAO-11532000 SM-4040655-SP 2 42
BT-0600402-EA 8 48 | B3120-704-000 22 36 MAO-115632000 SM-4040655-SP 16 42
B1140-716-000 2 22 | B3120-704-000 22 45 MC-0336007-50 SM-4040855-SP 2 21
B1211-804-000 6 18 | B3120-704-000 22 54 MC-0336007-50 SM-4040855-SP 2 26
B1211-804-000 6 37 | B3126-012-000 22 10 MDC-270B1100 SM-4040855-SP 4 40
B1212-704-000 6 17 | B3304-704-000-A 34 14 MDC-270B1100 SM-4040855-SP 6 2
B1215-804-000 6 6 | B3304-704-000~-A 34 42 SM-4040855-SP 6 3
B1414-555-000 12 35 | B3304-704-000-A 36 18 NM-6050001-SE SM-4040855-SP 8 25
B1507-804-C00 20 12 | B3304-704-000-A 36 53 NM-6050001-SE SM-~4040855-SP 8 29
B1507-814-00P 20 27 | B3305-704-000-A 34 7 NM-6050001-SE SM-4040855-SP 12 2
B1507-814-00P 20 58 | B3305-704-000-A 34 35 NM-~6050001-SE SM-4041055-SP 2 40
B1508-804-00B 20 14 | B3305-704-000-A 36 11 NM-6050001-SE SM-4041055-SP 12 56
B1508-804-00B 20 29 | B3305-704-000-A 36 46 NM-6050001-SE SM-4041455-SN 10 24
B1508-804-00B 20 60 | B3309-704-0A0 34 10 NM-6050001-SE SM-4050855-SP 6 42
B1509-804-C00 20 15 | B3309-704-0A0 34 38 NM-6050001-SE SM-4050855-SP 22 1
B1509-814-00P 20 61 B3309-704-0A0 36 14 NM-6050001-SE SM-4050855-SP 28 22
B1510-814-000 20 17 | B3309-704-0A0 36 49 NM-6050001-SE SM-4051055-SP 26 9
B1510-814-000 20 32 | B3309-704-000 34 13 NM-6050001-SE SM-4051255-SP 4 4
B1510-814-000 20 63 | B3309-704-000 34 41 NM-6050001-SE SM-4051405-SE 34 8
BI511-814-000 20 11 B3309-704-000 36 17 NM-6050001-SE SM-4051405-SE 34 26
B1511-814-000 20 26 | B3309-704-000 36 52 NM-6060001-SE SM-4051405-SE 34 37
BI511-814-000 20 57 | B3311-012-000 34 20 NM-6060001-SE SM-4051405-SE 36 13
B1513-816-000 20 39 | B3311-012-000 34 48 NM-6060001-SE SM-4051405-SE 36 48
B1514-816-000 20 45 | B3311-012-000 36 24 NM-6060003-SC SM-4060801-SE 28 30
B1528-804-000-A 20 2 | B3311-012-000 36 59 NM-6080600-SM SM-4061201-SE 34 55
B1529-804-000 18 - 40 | B3311-704-000 34 5 NS-6090310~SN SM-4061201-SE 36 32
B1530-804-000 20 7 | B3311-704-000 34 31 NS-6090310-SP SM-4061201-SE 36 65
B1530-804-000 20 22 | B3311-704-000 36 7 NS-6090310-SP SM-6051202-TP 10 2
B1530-804-000 20 53 | B3311-704-000 36 44 NS-6110310-Sp SM-6051202-TP 12 34
B1534-804-000 18 22 | B3311-804-000 34 11 NS-6110420-SPp SM-6051202-TP 14 10
B15639-804-000 20 48 | B3311-804-000 34 39 NS-6110420-SpP SM-6051202-TP 14 14
B1604-704-000 10 33 | B3311-804-000 36 15 NS-6240630-SE SM-6053000-SE 34 15
B1605-704-000 10 29 | B3311-804-000 36 50 NS-6240630-SE SM-6053000-SE 34 43
B1606-704-000 10 38 | B3317-704-000 34 23 NS-6620320-Sp SM-6053000-SE 36 19
B1611-804-0A0-A 10 14 | B3317-704-000 34 52 NS-6680410-SP SM-6053000-SE 36 54
B1620-804-000 10 9 | B3317-704-000 36 29 SM-6061200-SP 16 6
B1624-704-000 12 9 | B3317-704-000 36 62 PS-0200052-KH SM-6061200-SP 18 27
B1645-704-000-A 12 60 | B3318-704-L00-A 34 29 PS-0250062-KH SM~6061202-TP 6 22
B1646-704-000-A 12 38 | B3318-704-L00-A 36 5 PS-0300062-KH SM-6061202-TP 6 27
B1647-704-000-A 12 37 | B3318-704-L00-A 36 42 PS-0300132-KH SM-6061402-TP 8§ 2
B16561-704-000 10 25 | B3319-704-L00 34 33 PS-0300142-KH SM-6061402-TP 8 4
B1652-704-000 10 22 | B3319-704-L00 . 36 4 SM-6061402-TP 10 15
B1654-704-000 10 7 | B3319-704-L00 36 9 RE-0500000-K0 SM-6061402-TP 24 3
B1657-804-00T 12 22 | B3319-704-L00 36 37 R0-0371801-00 SM-6061610-SC 34 30
B2017-372-000 22 9 | B3319-704-L00 36 39 R0-0601501-00 SM-6061610-SC 36 6
B2102-816-000-A 14 6 | B3320-704-L00-A 34 19 R0-0742401-00 SM-6061610-SC 36 43
B2103-816-040 14 1 B3320-704-L00-A 34 47 RO-0781901-00 SM-6061802-TP 28 18
B2103-816-000-B 14 2 | B3320-704-L00-A 36 23 R0O-1082401-00 SM-8040302-TP 2 6
B2105-816-000 14 5 | B3320-704-L00-A 36 58 RO-1100901-00 SM-8040402-TP 18 15
B2107-816-000 10 10 | B3321-704-L0B 34 58 R0-1100901-00 SM-8040612-TP 8 19
B2111-716-000 14 11 B3321-704-LOB 36 67 R0-3473501-00 SM-8050402-TP 28 32
B2119-816-B00 14 8 | B3321-704-L00 34 54 R0-4801201-00 SM-9082513-CF 32 11
B2202-816-000 22 22 B3321-704-L00 36 31 R4200-J0E-DAC SQ-0000451-MZ 28 15
B2314-019-000 22 7 | B3321-704-L00 36 64 R4305-JOE-EAQ SQ-1110451-MZ 28 25
B2401-816-000 22 3 R4508-JOE-DAO SQ-1150441-SD 28 16
B2402-716-000 22 4 | CM-3002000-Al 4 6 SQ-1150451-MZ 28 11
B2508-704-000 16 46 CM-3002000-01 2 48 SB-1100003-00 SQ-1150453-MZ 28 10
B2509-704-000 16 1 CM-3002001-A1 4 11 SD-0260271-SP S§-2080520-SL 2 32
B2515-704-00B 16 17 | CM-3002001-01 4 10 SD-0280401-SL S8-2110910-SL 26 1
B2525-352-000 14 25 | €Q-2000000-00 16 24 SD-0600341-TP S§-3090610-SP 2 35
B2530-704-000 16 47 CQ-2020000-00 16 23 SD-0640241-SP SS-3090610-SP 16 40
B2531-704-000 14 29 CQ-2020000-00 16 69 SD-0720271-Sp S§-3090610-SP 16 44
B2631-704-000 16 59 CQ-2020000-00 28 38 SD-0720803-TH SS-4060310-SP 24 8
B3013-141-HOA 4 17 | CQ-2520000-00 8 14 SK-2351600-SC SS-4060310-SP 24 23
B3101-804-000 22 43 CS-0400671-SD 2 5 SK-2351600-SC SS-4080610-sP 12 18
B3102-804-000 22 34 CS-095081A-SH 10 16 SK-2351600-SC SS-4080610-SP 14 15
B3103-804-000 22 52 CS-1031210-SH 16 2 SK-3311500-SC S$§-4080610-SP 14 23
B3105-804-000 22 39 CS-1031210-SH 16 61 SK-3311500-SC SS-4080620-TP 6 33
B3105-804-000 22 48 CS-111101E-SH 24 5 SK-3382001-SE SS-4090415-SP 22 15
B3105-804-000 22 57 CS-1201010-SH 8 10 SK-3382001-SE S5-4090415-SP 22 28
B3108-704-000 22 58 SK-3382001-SE S8-4090515-SP 12 65
B3112-704-000 22 33 D8204-555-D00 30 22 SK-3412000-SC S5-4090615-SP 16 20 |
B3112-704-000 22 42 D8204-555-D00 32 33 SL-4051231-SC S§-4081015-SP 2 16
B3112-704-000 22 51 SM-0081001-SD S§-4110515-SP 8 21
B3113-352-000 22 2 | MA0-11532000 34 25 SM-1040801-5C S8-4110515-SP 22 25

— 38 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 31
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
&% H N & " N % H NO B " __NO
SS-4110715-SP 18 10 SS-7110540-SP 36 16 WP-0480856-SP 12 55 118-19208 18 37
SS-4110715-SP 22 30 SS-7110540-SP 36 5l WP-0621016-SD 12 36 118-19315 18 35
SS-4120615-Sp 2 18 88-7110710-SL 22 59 WP-0651056-SH 28 19 118-19414 18 26
S8-4151215-8P 4 9 SS-7110710-SP 2 15 WP-0751576-SD 4 22 118-19703 18 29
S§-5080212-TP 6 35 S§-7110720-SP 26 14 WP-0764016-SP 6 46 118-20701 20 18
S8-5090610-SP 30 27 S§-7110720-TP 14 3 WP-0850002-SC 32 13 118-20701 20 33
S§-5090610-SP 32 38 SS-7110810-SP 10 35 WP-1002036-SE 30 16 118-20701 20 64
S§-5110710-8P 4 15 S§-7110840-SP 6 13 WP-1002036-SE 32 4 118-23804 8 12
SS-5110710-SP 30 9 S§-7110840-SP 6 16 WP-1612616-SE 34 24 118-23804 10 27
SS-5110710-SP 32 24 | SS-7110840-SP 16 33 WP-1612616-SE 34 53 118-23804 24 1
8S-5110710-SP 32 27 | SS-7110840-SP 16 56 WP-1612616-SE 36 30 118-24018 10 3
SS-5150510-SP 22 5 SS-7110840-SP 26 41 WP-1612616-SE 36 63 118-24067 10 1
S8-6060210-SP 20 10 88-7110910-TP 10 20 WS-0822010-KP 4 23 118-24109 10 8
SS-6060210-SP 20 25 SS-7111410-SP 18 39 WS-1002560-KR 30 17 118-24505 12 1
S8-6060210-SP 20 56 SS-7111410-TP 6 21 WS-1002560-KR 32 5 118-24653 12 6
S5-6060340-SP 20 44 | SS-7111410-TP 6 26 WZ-0420350-KP 2 4 118-24703 12 49
8S-6060410-TP 20 49 SS-7111410-TP 6 30 WZ-0640312-K0 22 27 118-25304 12 30
S$§-6060440-TP 16 52 SS-7111810-SP 6 31 Wz-0850302-K0 4 16 118-25858 12 63
SS-6060440-TP 20 16 S§-7111810-TP 6 12 WZ-2640310-KH 6 39 118-26310 1227
SS-6060440-TP 20 31 SS-7111810-TP 6 15 118-26401 12 31
SS-6060440-TP 20 62 88-7111810-TP 6 20 100-04109 4 12 118-27102 12 66
$S-6080320-SP 10 42 SS-7111810-TP 6 25 111-55108 30 19 118-27607 12 47
SS-6080340-SP 18 9 SS-7111810-TP 6 29 111-55108 32 30 118-27904 12 51
SS-6080410-SP 12 32 SS-7151120-SP 26 30 111-55207 30 20 118-28050 12 10
58-6080410-SP 16 34 | SS-7161040-SP 18 34 111-55207 32 31 118-28308 12 563
SS-6080720~-SP 8 30 SS-8080310-TP § 41 111-85006 34 21 118-28514 12 33
§§-6090420-SP 32 19 SS-8080310-TP 8 43 111-85105 34 17 118-28563 12 29
SS-6090620-SP 12 57 S§-8090410-SP 16 27 111-85105 34 45 118-28605 12 58
S5-6090620-TP 14 19 S§-8090410-SP 16 30 111-85105 36 21 118-28704 10 21
S$-6090620-TP 16 54 S5-8090530-TP 8§ 5 111-85105 36 56 118-29207 14 12
SS-6090630-SP 16 48 §§-8110410-TP 2 10 111-85204 34 6 118-29751 14 4
SS-6090630-SP 30 8 SS-8110410-TP 2 38 111-85204 34 34 118-29801 14 18
5§-6090630-SP 32 29 S8-8110410-TP 10 17 111-85204 36 10 118-31450 16 25
S$-6090650-SP 20 6 SS-8110410-TP 12 11 111-85204 36 45 118-31559 16 28
SS-6090650-SP 20 21 SS-8110410-TP 22 23 111-85352 34 2 118-31708 16 22
SS-6090650-SP 20 36 SS-8110410-TP 28 8 111-85402 34 3 118-31757 16 21
SS-6090650-SP 20 52 SS-8110510-SP 18 21 111-85501 34 18 118-31807 16 36
SS-6090670-TP 8 38 SS-8110750-SP 10 30 111-85501 34 46 118-31906 16 35
S8-6090810-SP 28 9 SS-8151150-SP 6 45 111-85501 36 22 118-33100 16 49
SS-6110610-TP 26 18 SS-8660330-SP 12 7 111-85501 36 57 118-33209 16 55
S8-6110610-TP 26 35 S5-8660330-SP 24 6 115-00808 4 2 118-33308 16 19
S8-6110710-TP 10 31 S5-8660610-TP 8§ 11 115-01301 2 3 118-33407 16. 43
S8-6110710-TP 14 22 SS-8660610-TP 16 3 115-03703 4 21 118-33506 16 31
SS-6110710-TP 18 31 55-8660610-TP 16 62 115-03810 4 29 118-33613 16 9
SS-6111040-SP 24 12 S§-9090410-TP 16 15 115-03885 4 26 118-33704 16 16
SS-6111440-SP 2 13 SS-9090813-TP 24 15 115-03919 4 25 118-34603 28 37
S§-6111610-SP 24 19 S§-9111010-SP 12 25 115-10609 6 38 118-34702 16 4
$5-6121020-SP 18 25 S§-9111010-SP 26 22 115-29005 123 118-40303 28 3
SS-6121220-TP 10 11 88-9111050-SP 12 15 115-29914 12 8 118-40402 28 4
S§-6151440-SP 26 38 S§-9111610-SP 24 26 115-30110 10 4 118-40600 28 17
§§-6661110-SP 12 59 | SS-9112310-SP 24 29 115-39061 14 13 118-41350 4 33
SS-7060310-SP 12 39 SS-9161210-TP 4 42 115-50308 22 13 118-41855 28 7
SS-7060310-SP 16 68 S§-9161210-TP 14 30 115-50803 22 12 118-42101 16 13
5§-7060510-SP 12 48 S§-9151210-TP 16 26 115-50852 22 6 118-42804 4 36
S§-7060510-SP 20 3 §§-9161210-TP 16 29 115-65504 24 24 118-45500 24 27
SS-7060510-SP 26 46 S8-9151210-TP 16 60 115-65702 24 22 118-45609 24 14
S8-7060610-SP 16 18 SS-9161210-TP 18 33 115-65801 24 9 118-45708 24 17
§§-7060610-SP 20 9 SS-9681610-TP 6 47 115-66809 24 10 118-45807 24 21
35-7060610-SP 20 24 | ST-6030821-0A 32 16 115-71403 30 13 118-45906 24 28
S8-7060610-SP 20 55 ST-6030821-0A 32 23 115-71403 32 7 118-46003 26 37
S5-7080520-SP 20 13 ' 115-71601 30 3 118-46607 26 15
§§-7080520-SP 20 28 TA-0400301-M0 28 35 115-71809 32 2 118-46805 26 34
55-7080520-SP 20 59 TA-0800504-RO 12 4 115-71908 32 3 118-47100 26 39
S8-7090510-SP 26 48 TA-0951301-R0 8 49 115-98000 24 20 118-47902 26 36
SS-7090530-SP 2 43 TA-1030402-RO 10 26 118-02006 26 33 118-48405 24 25
SS8-7090610-SP 2 46 TA-1250406-R0 4 30 118-02204 2 47 118-49361 30 15
S8-7090610-SP 26 42 TA-1701107-R0 4 31 118-02402 2 1 118-49361 32 9
SS-7090611-SL 4 19 TA-1871602-R0 4 14 118-03004 2 3 118-49379 32 8
S8-7090620-TP 12 45 | TA-2050416-RO 10 13 118-04309 2 25 118-49411 30 12
SS-7090710-SP 26 26 118-05207 4 13 118-49411 32 26
S8-7090850-SP 16 50 | WP-0250516-SD 20 8 118-06304 26 3 118-49601 30 14
S8-7091410-SP 2 9 | WP-0250516-SD 20 23 118-06304 26 5 118-50401 32 17
S8-7110510-SP 2 29 | Wp-0250516-SD 20 54 118-06304 26 7 118-50500 32 21
SS-7110510-Sp 18 5 | WP-0370316-SD 24 16 118-06304 26 13 118-50609 32 20
SS-7110540-SP 34 12 | WP-0370316-SD 32 22 118-11205 6 44 118-50815 30 11
§S8-7110540-SP 34 40 | WP-0371016-SD 12 54 118-19109 18 36 118-50815 32 26

-89 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %3
PART RO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H N S = NO i = NO mE H NO

118-50906 32 10 121-02406 2 28 121-19509 12 50 121-72805 12 24

118-72009 20 5 121-02752 2 2 121-19608 12 42 121-76004 16 63

118-72009 20 20 121-02810 26 24 121-19756 12 40 121-77903 26 47

118-72009 20 51 121-02950 26 31 121-19806 12 41 122-50205 4 38

118-76166 20 4 121-03107 26 32 121-199056 12 43 122-50304 4 1

118-76869 20 50 121-03206 2 44 121-20002 12 44 122-50403 4 37

118-82107 12 12 121-03305 2 14 121-20150 6 28 122-50510 2 19

118-82800 12 14 121-03404 2 41 121-20465 14 9 122-50601 2 23

118-87106 12 16 121-03511 2 7 121-20705 14 16 122-52508 6 36

118-87403 12 17 121-03602 26 20 121-20804 22 17 122-52805 8 7

118-88104 16 64 121-03701 26 19 121-20903 22 14 122-52904 8§ b4

118-90001 16 51 121-04907 4 32 121-21000 22 16 122-53308 8 47

118-90100 26 40 121-05201 4 34 121-21109 22 18 122-53811 20 1

118-90308 26 43 121-05359 2 1 121-21208 22 24 122-54504 22 37

118-93302 16 10 121-07108 6 10 121-21307 22 26 122-54504 22 46

119-48601 10 5 121-07702 6 41 121-21513 14 27 122-54504 22 55

119-49005 2 8 121-07900 6 32 121-21554 14 26 122-54603 22 38

119-49807 12 13 121-08007 6 8 121-21612 14 21 122-54603 22 47

119-49906 12 23 121-08106 6 34 121-22008 14 24 122-54603 22 56

119-51100 2 24 121-08213 6 1 121-22362 6 19 122-54751 22 40

119-56505 6 48 121-08304 6 4 121-22404 16 5 122-54850 22 31

119-56703 22 41 121-08403 6 5 121-23360 6 24 122-54959 22 49

119-56802 22 50 121-09153 6 14 121-23410 16 14 122-55501 28 2

119-56901 22 32 121-09260 8 1 121-23550 16 57 122-55550 28 1

119-57305 22 36 121-09302 8 6 121-23659 16 45 122-55600 28 5

119-57305 22 44 121-09500 8 9 121-23808 16 41 122-55709 28 12

119-57305 22 53 121-09666 8 3 121-23907 16 39 122-55808 28 13

119-59400 30 1 121-09955 8§ 13 121-24004 16 32 122-55907 28 23

119-59558 32 1 121-10227 8§ 16 121-24400 6 23 122-56004 28 14

119-60002 30 29 121-10607 8§ 32 121-24509 6 9 122-56103 28 6

119-60002 32 40 121-10706 8 36 121-29805 28 29 122-56707 2 30

119-60200 32 15 121-10805 8§ 34 121-29854 28 26 122-58000 4 43

119-60259 32 14 121-10904 8§ 33 121-29904 28 217 122-58505 14 17

119-60309 32 18 121-11209 8§ 20 121-30001 28 28 122-59008 14 20

119-62800 30 25 121-11308 8§ 22 121-30100 28 20 122-73108 16 11

119-62800 32 36 121-11407 8§ 23 121-30209 28 21 122-73207 16 12

119-62909 30 26 121-11506 8§ 37 121-30308 28 33 122-73355 16 7

119-62909 32 37 121-11605 8§ 39 121-30407 28 34 122-73454 16 8

119-66504 34 49 121-11704 8 40 121-30704 16 67 122-80103 6 43

119-66504 36 25 121-11803 8§ 24 121-30803 16 66 122-80608 8§ 31

119-66504 36 60 121-11902 8§ 26 121-32155 6 11 122-87504 22 29

119-66702 30 2 121-12009 8§ 27 121-32262 24 2 122-87603 10 23

119-69409 36 26 121-12108 8§ 28 121-32304 24 7 122-88700 18 14

119-69409 36 40 121-12207 8 45 121-32403 24 11 122-88908 26 8

119-69458 34 1 121-12306 8 46 121-32502 24 4 123-41806 30 6

119-69466 36 8 121-13205 18 23 121-32619 26 16 123-41905 30 5

119-69474 36 36 121-13304 18 24 121-32700 26 21 123-41954 30 4

119-69508 34 b1 121-13452 18 32 121-32809 26 27 123-47555 22 21

119-69508 36 28 121-13502 18 30 121-32908 26 25 123-72108 8 17

119-69508 36 41 121-14302 18 19 121-33005 26 28 123-72157 8§ 15

119-69557 36 1 121-14468 18 20 121-33104 26 23

119-69565 36 3 121-14716 18 11 121-33211 26 12

119-69573 34 32 121-14807 18 13 121-33302 24 13

119-69573 36 38 121-14906 18 17 121-33401 24 18

119-69953 34 27 121-15002 18 2 121-33658 26 10

119-70050 36 35 121-15051 18 1 121-33666 26 11

119-91502 12 62 121-15101 18 3 121-33708 26 29

119-91809 16 37 121-15200 18 4 121-35505 30 24

119-99208 16 65 121-15309 18 8 121-35505 32 35

119-99307 16 53 121-15408 20 47 121-35554 30 23

120-15301 26 44 121-15903 18 12 121-35554 32 34

120-15400 26 45 121-16109 10 44 121-47807 2 31

121-00301 4 39 121-16174 10 28 121-48607 8§ 51

121-00608 4 3 121-16208 10 43 121-48706 § 52

121-01200 2 39 121-16307 10 36 121-49803 8§ 53

121-01309 2 36 121-16406 10 37 121-52468 20 19

121-01408 2 45 121-16505 10 39 121-53763 20 34

121-01515 2 33 121-16703 10 40 121-56907 20 35

121-01655 2 17 121-17107 10 41 121-60008 20 30

121-01903 4 7 121-17206 10 12 121-62202 20 41

121-01903 4 8 121-17305 10 18 121-64802 20 37

121-01952 4 5 121-17412 12 21 121-67409 20 40

121-02000 4 18 121-17461 12 19 121-67508 20 43

121-02109 4 20 121-17511 12 20 121-67607 20 42

121-02208 26 17 121-18907 10 19 121-67706 20 46

121-02307 2 27 121-19400 12 46 121-67805 20 38

3

—40 —




wdLEKE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, GHOFU-SHI
TOKYQ 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3—3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3—-3430-4909 . 4914 .4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright (©) 19982001 JUKI CORP
FHEOANB =R TER. #ETHC L
Z=ELET,

ax

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI A&

T182-8655 A EAMHEAAS-2-1 B
TEL. 03-3480-1111({{xR) TEL. 03-3430-4001(54 ¥ )L 4 V)

BELVKS, SR
To order or for further-
information,

please contact:

KZON—VYRIIFRBARDIcHTFERSBETHHENHYET,
% The description covered in this parts fist is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without notice.

¥IDA—Y YRR, 20014630 RECHRIBRTRRELLEOTYT,
% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of March 2001.

Printed in Japan




